BANGLADESH  POWER  DEVELOPMENT  BOARD
CODE  LIST  FOR  COMPUTERISED   BILLING  SYSTEM
1.0  Location Code
This consists of 2 digits to represent combination of Zone, Circle, Division, Sub-division.
The code for the above will vary from one commercial office to other
The consumer number range by location is shown in the Appendices.
2.0  Book No :  Book no (3 digit) e.g. 120,425
3.0  Bill Gr :  Bill Group no.(2 digit) e.g. 01,06

20.19    Time cycle code
Time cycle means single register (SR) off peak (OPK) peak (PK) reading.
20.20   Reading type code
Reading type means KW, KWH, KVARH etc.
20.21   Meter side (For HT)
Data type: Numeric
Code Description
1 LT side
2 HT side
(Calculation of transformer loss unit depends on this data)
 8
20.22   Phase connection
Data type: Numeric
Code Description
1 Single phase
3 Three phase
21.      Service connection type
Data type: Numeric
Code Description
1 Overhead
2 Underground
3 Mixed
22. Sub-Station : Name of sub-station e.g. Jalalabad
23. 11 KV Feeder  : Name of feeder e.g. Stadium
24. Pole No :
• Pole number shall be 11 KV feeder-wise and shall begin from 33/11KV sub-station
• Each pole number shall bear the reference to 33/11 KV sub-station, 11 KV feeder branch and sub
branch.
• If the pole is numbered not in a systematic way, the new numbers in the respective area will be
given
25.    Tariff
Data type: According to tariff book (usually alpha numeric).
This is a category of a consumer. As per tariff book the category are as follows:
CODE TARIFF
A Residential, Light & Power
B Agricultural Pumping
C Small Industries
D Non-residential
E Commercial
J Street Light & Water pump
F Medium Voltage (11KV)
G-1 Extra High Tension (132KV)
G-2 Extra High Tension (132KV)
General Purpose
H High Tension (33KV)
I REB/PBS
 9
26. Sanctioned Load (KW) :  Data type: Numeric
This is the load sanctioned by the authority for the consumer and to be written in KW
27. Connected Load (KW) : Data type: Numeric
This is the actual load found connected. It is to be written in KW (May be follow the guide line of
SBU document)
28. Monthly Likely Consumption (KHW) :  Data type: Numeric
Average monthly consumption (KWH ) as per tariff or estimated average which is greater.
(May be follow the guide line of SBU document)
29. Consumer Status : Data type: Numeric
Code Description
01 Government
02 Semi Government
03 Autonomous
04 Corporation
05 Private
06 Embassy/Duty free foreign organisation
09 Others
11 PDB Employee – Class – 1
12 PDB Employee – Class – 11
13 PDB Employee – Class – 111
14 PDB Employee – Class – 1V
15 PDB Employee – P.S
16 PDB Employee Trainer of T.C
21 DESA Employee – Class – 1
22 DESA Employee – Class – 11
23 DESA Employee – Class – 111